

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 12 দিশপুৰ, শুক্ৰবাৰ, 6 জানুৱাৰী, 2023, 16 পুহ, 1944 (শক) No. 12 Dispur, Friday, 6th January, 2023, 16th Pausa, 1944 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT ::: DISPUR

CORRIGENDUM

The 27th December, 2022

No. E 261207/1.- In reference to this department's notifications No. PARL.05/2021/21 dated 12/05/2021; No. PARL.05/2021/41 dated 07/07/2021; and No. PARL.04/2021/48 dated 09/06/2022, the portfolio of Shri Urkhao Gwra Brahma, Hon'ble Minister stands corrected as Handloom, Textile & Sericulture Department instead of Handloom and Textile Department at SI. No. 4 of notification No. PARL.05/2021/21 dated 12/05/2021; at SI. No. 1 of notification No. PARL.05/2021/41 dated 07/07/2021; and at SI. No. 4 of notification No. PARL.04/2021/48 dated 09/06/2022 w.e.f. 12th May 2021. Accordingly, the current portfolios allocated to Shri Urkhao Gwra Brahma, Minister are as indicated below:

SI.No.	Name of Minister	Departments
1	Shri Urkhao Gwra Brahma	1. Handloom, Textile & Sericulture Department.
		2. Soil Conservation Department.
		3. Welfare of Bodoland Department.

PABAN KUMAR BORTHAKUR,

Chief Secretary to the Government of Assam.